ශී ලංකා පුජාතාන්තික සමාජවාදී ජනරජයේ ගැසට් පතුය

ాది లెంంజ్ The Gazette of the Democratic Socialist Republic of Sri Lanka

EXTRAORDINARY

අංක 1972/6 - 2016 ජුනි මස 21 වැනි අඟහරුවාදා - 2016.06.21 No. 1972/6 - TUESDAY, JUNE 21, 2016

(Published by Authority)

PART IV (A) - PROVINCIAL COUNCILS

Appointments & C., by the Governors

NORTHERN PROVINCE PROVINCIAL COUNCIL

Appointments made by the Hon. Governor of the Northern Province

REGINALD Cooray, Governor of the Northern Province by virtue of power vested in me under the Section 154F(1), (4) and (5) of the 13th Amendment to the Constitution of the Democratic Socialist Republic of Sri Lanka, do hereby announce that I have made the following appointments.

Hon. Justice Canagasabapathy Viswalingam Wigneswaran

 Minister of Finance and Planning, Law and Order, Lands, Social Services and Rehabilitation, Women Affairs, Electricity, Housing and Construction, Industries and Enterprise Promotion, Tourism, Local Government and Provincial Administration of the Northern Province with effect from 23rd of May 2016.

Hon. Dr. Pathmanathan Sathiyalingam

- Minister of Health and Indigenous Medicine and Probation and Childcare Services of the Northern Province with effect from 23rd of May 2016.

REGINALD COORAY, Governor, Northern Province.

07-303

